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District 1
D: 20.38%                  

R: 48.21%                   

O: 31.41%

Senate

Ken Bennett R https://www.kenbennettforsenate.com/

Mike Fogel D https://cleanslateazld1.com/ 

House

Selina Bliss R https://sites.google.com/view/SelinaSBliss-com 

Quang Nguyen* R https://quangforarizona.com/ 

Cathy Ransom D https://cleanslateazld1.com/ 

Neil Sinclair D https://cleanslateazld1.com/ 

District 2
D: 28.13%                 

R: 34.52%                   

O: 37.35%

Senate

Steve Kaiser** R https://www.steve4az.com/ 

Jeanne Casteen D https://jeannecasteen.com/ 

House

Christian Lamar R https://www.christianforarizona.com/ 

Justin Wilmeth* R https://www.justinwilmethaz.com/ 

Judy Schwiebert* D https://www.judyforaz.com/ 

District 3
D: 20.74%                  

R: 47.39%                   

O: 31.87%

Senate

John Kavanagh** R https://www.electkavanagh.com/ 

Thomas Dugger D https://www.thomasduggerforsenate.com/ 

House

Joseph Chaplik* R https://www.josephchaplik.com/ 

Alexander Kolodin R https://www.alexforaz.com/ 

District 4
D: 27.95%                  

R: 39.20%                   

O: 32.84%

Senate
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Note: In accordance with redistricting, new Legislative District maps will be utilized for the 2022 Primary Election. Click on each District Number to see the map.  
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Nancy Barto* R https://nancybarto.com/ 

Christine Marsh* D https://christineportermarsh.com/ 

House

Matt Gress R https://www.mattgress.com/ 

Maria Syms R https://symsforaz.com/ 

Laura Terech D https://www.lauraforaz.com/ 

District 5
D: 43.91%                  

R: 21.84%                   

O: 34.25%

Senate

Lela Alston* D https://www.lelaalstonaz.com/ 

Jeff Silvey R https://silvey4az.com/

House

Jennifer Longdon* D https://jenforaz.com/ 

Amish Shah* D https://www.amishforarizona.com/ 

Jennifer Treadwell R

District 6
D: 51.06%                  

R: 19.37%                   

O: 29.56%

Senate

Theresa Hatathlie* D

House

Mae Peshlakai D

Myron Tsosie* D https://twitter.com/myrontsosield7 

District 7
D: 23.55%                  

R: 44.77%                   

O: 31.68%

Senate

Wendy Rogers* R https://wendyrogers.org/ 

Kyle Nitschke D https://www.nitschkeforaz.com/

House

David Cook* R https://cookarizona.com/ 

David Marshall R https://www.marshall.republican/

District 8
D: 36.90%                  

R: 24.54%                   

O: 38.55%

Senate

Roxana Holzapfel R https://roxanaforarizona.com/ 

Juan Mendez* D https://juanmendezforarizona.com/ 

House

Caden Darrow R https://darrow4az.com/ 
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Bill Loughrige R https://bill4az.com/ 

Melody Hernandez* D https://melodyforarizona.com/ 

Athena Salman* D https://salmanforarizona.com/ 

District 9
D: 30.58%                  

R: 31.28%                   

O: 38.14%

Senate

Robert Scantlebury R https://www.supportscantlebury.com/ 

Eva Burch D https://evaforarizona.com/ 

House

Mary Ann Mendoza R https://mendozaforarizona.com/ 

Kathy Pearce R https://www.electkathypearce.com/ 

Lorena Austin D https://www.lorena4arizona.com/ 

Seth Blattman D https://sethblattman.com/ 

District 10
D: 22.77%                  

R: 42.93%                   

O: 34.30%

Senate

David Farnsworth R https://www.electfarnsworth.com/

House

Justin Heap R https://www.facebook.com/HeapForHouse 

Barbara Parker R

Helen Hunter D https://hunter4ld10.com/ 

District 11
D: 49.20%                  

R: 13.83%                   

O: 36.97%

Senate

Maryn Brannies R https://www.brannies411.com/ 

Catherine Miranda D http://mirandaforsenate.com/ 

House

Tatiana Peńa R https://tatianapenaforaz.com/ 

Oscar de los Santos D https://oscarforaz.com/ 

Marcelino Quiñonez* D https://www.marcelino4az.com/ 

District 12
D: 34.51%                  

R: 30.19%                   

O: 35.30%

Senate

David Richardson R https://www.votedavidrichardson.com/ 

Mitzi Epstein** D https://www.mitziepstein.com/ 

House

James Chaston R https://www.chastonforaz.com/ 
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Terry Roe R https://www.terryroeforaz.com/ 

Patricia Contreras D https://contrerasforaz.com/ 

Stacey Travers D https://www.traversforaz.com/

District 13
D: 28.84%                  

R: 35.85%                   

O: 35.30%

Senate

J.D. Mesnard* R http://www.jdmesnard.com/ 

Cynthia Hans D https://cindyforaz.com/

House

Liz Harris R https://www.votelizharris.com/ 

Julie Willoughby R https://juliewilloughby.org/ 

Jennifer Pawlik* D https://jenniferpawlik.com/ 

District 14
D: 22.91%                  

R: 43.09%                   

O: 34.00%

Senate

Warren Petersen* R https://votewarrenpetersen.com/

House

Travis Grantham* R https://www.granthamforaz.com/ 

Laurin Hendrix R https://votelaurinhendrix.com/ 

Brandy Reese D https://www.reeseforaz.com/ 

District 15
D: 20.43%                  

R: 45.18%                   

O: 34.39%

Senate

Jake Hoffman** R

Alan Smith D https://alansmithforarizona.com/

House

Neal Carter* R https://www.nealcarterarizona.com/

Jacqueline Parker* R https://www.electjacquelineparker.com/ 

District 16
D: 30.74%                  

R: 31.78%                   

O: 37.48%

Senate

T.J. Shope* R https://realleadershipaz.com/ 

Taylor Kerby D https://kerbyforarizona.com/

House

Rob Hudelson R http://robforstaterep.com/

Teresa Martinez* R https://martinezforarizona.com/

Keith Seaman D https://seamanforarizona.com/
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District 17
D: 29.75%                  

R: 39.07%                   

O: 31.18%

Senate

Justine Wadsack R https://www.wadsack4arizona.com/ 

Mike Nickerson D https://www.mikenickersonforaz.com/ 

House

Rachel Jones R https://www.jonesforarizona.com/ 

Cory McGarr R https://www.mcgarrforarizona.com/ 

Dana Allmond D https://www.allmond4az.com/ 

Brian Radford D https://www.radfordforaz.com/ 

District 18
D: 40.94%                  

R: 28.07%                   

O: 30.99%

Senate

Stan Caine R https://www.az4caine.com/ 

Priya Sundareshan D https://priyaforarizona.com/ 

House

Linda Evans R https://www.lindaevans4az.com/ 

Nancy Gutierrez D https://www.nancyforaz.com/ 

Chris Mathis* D https://www.mathisforarizona.com/ 

District 19
D: 25.33%                  

R: 41.91%                   

O: 32.76%

Senate

David Gowan* R https://gowanforaz.com/ 

House

Lupe Diaz* R https://lupediazaz.com/

Gail Griffin* R

Sanda Clark D https://www.clark4az.com/

District 20
D: 51.92%                  

R: 14.82%                   

O: 33.26%

Senate

Sally Ann Gonzales* D https://www.facebook.com/AZStateHouse 

House

Andrés Cano* D https://www.andresforarizona.com/ 

Alma Hernandez* D https://www.almaforarizona.org/about_alma 

District 21
D: 43.70%                  

R: 21.09%                   

O: 35.20%
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Senate

Rosanna Gabaldón* D https://www.votegabaldon.com/ 

Jim Cleveland R

House

Consuelo Hernandez D https://www.consueloforarizona.com/

Stephanie Stahl-Hamilton** D https://stahlhamiltonforaz.com/ 

Damien Kennedy R

Deborah McEwen R

District 22
D: 42.27%                  

R: 17.86%                   

O: 39.87%

Senate

Diego Espinoza** D https://www.espinozaforaz.com 

House

Lupe Contreras** D https://twitter.com/sencontreras 

Leezah Sun D https://www.sun4az.com/ 

District 23
D: 38.17%                  

R: 24.09%                   

O: 37.74%

Senate

Gary Garcia Snyder R https://www.snyder4arizona.com/ 

Brian Fernandez** D https://www.briansfernandez.com/

House

Jesus Lugo D https://www.jesuslugojr4arizona.com/ 

Mariana Sandoval D https://www.sandovalforaz.com/ 

District 24
D: 41.10%                  

R: 19.25%                   

O: 39.65%

Senate

Anna Hernandez D https://annahernandezfor24.com/ 

House

Lydia Hernandez D https://twitter.com/Hernandez4AZ 

Analise Ortiz D https://www.ortizforaz.com/ 

District 25
D: 23.05%                  

R: 41.08%                   

O: 35.87%

Senate

Sine Kerr* R https://votekerr.com/ 

House

Michael Carbone R https://conservativesforcarbone.com/

Timothy Dunn* R https://www.timdunnaz.com/ 
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District 26
D: 43.22%                  

R: 17.45%                   

O: 39.33%

Senate

Raquel Terán* D https://raquelteran.com/ 

House

Cesar Aguilar D https://www.aguilar4az.com/ 

Flavio Bravo D https://www.flaviobravo.com/ 

District 27
D: 28.07%                  

R: 36.61%                   

O: 35.33%

Senate

Brittani Barraza D https://twitter.com/BrittaniforAZ

Anthony Kern R https://votekern.com/ 

House

Don Kissinger D

Kevin Payne* R https://www.electkevinpayne.com/ 

Ben Toma* R https://www.bentoma.com/ 

District 28
D: 22.63%                  

R: 46.99%                   

O: 30.38%

Senate

Frank Carroll** R https://myvotecarroll.com/ 

David Sandoval D https://sandoval4senate.com/ 

House

David Livingston** R https://davidlivingston.vote/ 

Beverly Pingerelli* R https://beverlypingerelli.org/ 

Stephanie Holbrook D https://stephanieholbrook.com/ 

District 29
D: 26.02%                  

R: 38.44%                   

O: 35.54%

Senate

Janae Shamp R https://voteforshamp.com/ 

House

Steve Montenegro R https://stevemontenegro.com/ 

Austin Smith R https://www.austinforarizona.com/ 

David Raymer D

Scott Podeyn D https://scottpodeyn.com/ 

District 30
D: 14.87%                  

R: 51.80%                   

O: 33.33%
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Senate

Sonny Borrelli* R http://sonnyborrelli.com 

House

Leo Biasiucci* R http://leobiasiucci.com/ 

John Gillette R https://johngillette2022.com/ 
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